Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: California Energy Commission Address: 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact:Baldomero Lasam Phone: 916-327-1473
County Clerk County of: Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above): Yuba County Planning Department Address: P.O. Box 2039 Mariposa, CA 95338 Contact:Ciara Fisher Phone:530-749-5470
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):
Project Title: Camptonville Biomass-to-Energy Project (.k.a. Fo	rest Biomass Business Center Bioenergy Facility)
Project Applicant: ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. with Camptonvile C	Community Partnership
Project Location (include county): 11639 Marysville Road, Ca	mptonville, Yuba County
Project Description: The Energy Commission reviewed the Initial Study and Mitigated approved by the Yuba County Planning Department. The Yuba C this IS/MND and approved Conditional Use Permit CUP 2019-00 Commission is approving a grant to ICF Incorporated, LLC to des (net) biomass power plant that will incorporate advanced air pollucondenser and consume up to 50,000 bone dry tons of forest bio	County Planning Commission is the lead agency on 02 on 19th day of June 2019. California Energy sign and construct an innovative 5 Megawatt (MW) utant emission controls and a low water consumption
This is to advise that the California Energy Commission	has approved the above
described project on (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Red described project on (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Red described project.)	esponsible Agency) e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a cord 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the properties.	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.

Title: Mechanical Signature (Public Agency)

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the

Engineer

http://www.energy.ca.gov/research/epic/environmental_review_documents.html

Date Received for filing at OPR:
Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

PPC-17-042

